FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-10-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101312210 COVER SHEET

Submission T		Conveyance T	attached original doc	
New	,,,	Assignment	· -	greement
Resubmission Document II	on (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of	
Correction				
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governme	e attached.
Corrective D			or Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	
✓ Reel # 01	10042 Frame # 000	<u> </u>	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Va	arta Batterie Aktiengesellsch	aft		May 7, 1999
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	rty		Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) He	eitkamp Und Thumann Meta	allverarbeitung GmbH & Co., l	KG	If document to be recorder is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Ar	m Meilenstein 8-19			representative is attached (Designation must be a
,				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) D-	.34431 Marshero	Germany		
Address (inic s) D	City	State/Cour	ntry	Zip Code
Domestic Rep	presentative Name a	and Address _{Er}	nter for the first Receivin	g Party only.
Name M	ichael A. Patane/ T. Daniel (Christenbury/ Gerard J. Weiser	r	
Address (line 1) Sc	hnader Harrison Segal & Lo	ewis LLP		
	00 Market Street - Suite 360	00		
Address (line 2) 16				
`	niladelphia, PA 19103-7286			
`	niladelphia, PA 19103-7286			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

ı

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	215-751-2116
Name Michael A. Patane		
Address (line 1) Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LL	,P	
Address (line 2) 1600 Market Street - Suite 3600		
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103-7286		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	# 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		* * **
Patent Application Number(s) 08/948,451	Patent	Number(s)
00/740,431		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	at Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) beposit Account Number: #	13-3405
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	ief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	
Michael A. Patane	Michaelet	February 23, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 10664 FRAME: 0741

24

FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

065.6578P

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
√ New	Assignment Security Agreement	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag Departmental File	encies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Varta Batterie Aktiengesellschaft		05 07 99
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Heitkamp Und Thumann Metallverart	Mark if additional names of rebeitung GmbH	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Am Meilenstein 8-19		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) D-34431 Marsberg		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Germany (Country) State/Country Zip Coo	de
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		

LAW OFFICES
A ciser & Associates, P.C.
SUITE 500
230 SG FIFTEENTH ST
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
(215) 875-8383
FACSIMILE (215) 875-8394

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
ONED OCEA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	pondent Name an	u Adaress	Area Code ar	d Telephone Number	2	15-875-8383	
	Name Garard J. Weiser,	Esq.					
Address ((line 1) Weiser & Associat	es, P.C.					
Address ((line 2) 230 South Fifteent	h Street	F 201 - T- 1				
Address	(line 3) Suite 500						
Address ((line 4) Philadelphia, Peni	nsylvania 19102					
Pages	Enter the total including any		jes of the attacl	ed conveyance docur	ment #	#	4
Applica	ation Number(s) o	r Patent Nur	nber(s)	√ Mark	if additional n	umbers attac	hed
Enter	either the Patent Applicati	on Number or the	Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same	e property).	
	Patent Applicatio	n Number(s)	1	Pate	ent Number	(s)	
08/9/	148,451						7
						-	
						.) L	
If this doc	cument is being filed toget	her with a new Pat	ent Application, en	er the date the patent appli	cation	Month	Day Y
Patent	t Cooperation Trea	ity (PCT)					
	Enter PCT applicat	ion number	PCT	PCT		РСТ	
	only if a U.S. Appli has not been assig		PCT	PCT	F	РСТ	
Numbe	er of Properties		number of pro	perties involved.	#	1	
F A-	mount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$		40.00
ree Ar		Encl	osed D	eposit Account XX			
ħ	Method of Payment: Deposit Account		<u> </u>				
1	•		dditional fees can b		#	23-0813	
N	Deposit Account		dditional fees can b Deposit Account		# Yes V	23-0813 No [
N E (1	Deposit Account	sit account or if ac	dditional fees can b Deposit Account	Number:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
N E (1	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if ac	dditional fees can b Deposit Account Authorization to	Number: charge additional fees: ing information is true	Yes V	No No	
N E (1	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if ac	dditional fees can b Deposit Account Authorization to	Number: charge additional fees:	Yes V	No No	ized, as
N E (1	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depo	e e owledge and but ue copy of the	dditional fees can b Deposit Account Authorization to	Number: charge additional fees: ing information is true	Yes V	No No	ized, as

DAT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on behalf of VARTA BATTERIE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Am Leineufer 51, 30419 Hannover, Germany, the undersigned executes this Assignment intending to be legally bound; and

HEREBY SELLS, assigns and transfers to HEITKAMP UND THUMANN METALLVERARBEITUNG GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Am Meilenstein 8-19, D-34431 Marsberg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Application No. 08/948,451, filed on October 10, 1997, for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and which is entitled

DIRECTLY PRINTED GALVANIC CELL

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim in other countries the right of priority of any of said applications under the (Paris) International Convention; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

AGREE THAT said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

COVENANT WITH said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other Agreement affecting the rights and property Neiser & Associates, Pherein conveyed have been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same SUNTE SOO 2015 OF INTERNAL ST. AS herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

PHILADELPHIA: PA 19102 (215) 875-8383 FACSIMILE (215) 875-8394

- 1 -

LAW OFFICES
eiser & Associates, P.C
SUITE 500
220 SO. FIFTEENTH ST.
PHILADEL PHIA, PA 19102
(215) 875-8383
FACSIMILE 12151 875-1394

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

__